
Lipscomb (0-1,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Dayton (1-0,0-0 Atlantic 10)
11/05/19 at University of Dayton Arena

 
 

 
 
Lipscomb 60

Dayton 82

Date: 11/05/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 1308
Site: University of Dayton Arena
Referees: Kara Hunter, Brandon Appel, Pastor Torres

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lipscomb 10 13 15 22 60
Dayton 16 22 22 22 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Holcomb,Jalyn * 33 4-14 2-6 6-6 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 0 16
0 Shelton,Sydney * 30 4-12 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 1 11
22 Clark,Taylor * 20 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 7
4 Kmec,Emily * 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
5 Short,Carleigh * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
24 Collier,Casey 30 5-10 1-2 1-2 0-6 6 5 3 6 0 1 12
1 Harrison,Dorie 21 6-11 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 0 0 1 12
12 Morrow,Keely 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 2
20 Deason,Jane 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 4-19 10-11 2-29 31 33 12 16 0 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   NaN
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   NaN
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 4-19   21.1 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Whitehead,Kyla * 30 4-6 0-0 4-6 5-7 12 1 2 1 0 0 12
4 Fowler,Shakeela * 27 4-12 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 3 11
42 Scaife,Jayla * 21 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 1 8
13 Chandler,Julia * 19 2-7 1-2 3-4 0-6 6 2 2 2 3 0 8
1 Bradshaw,Araion * 23 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 2 0 0 4
21 Whalen,Erin 22 6-12 2-5 5-5 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 19
23 Perez,Mariah 8 1-4 0-0 4-8 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 6
12 Giacone,Jenna 21 1-7 0-4 2-4 0-5 5 1 2 2 1 1 4
14 Skeens,Ella 14 2-3 0-1 0-1 3-5 8 2 1 0 0 0 4
10 Szabo,Christine 8 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Ward,Brittany 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 4-20 26-36 16-36 52 19 16 12 5 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   NaN
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   NaN
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 4-20   20.0 % 26-36   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
09:51 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCAIFE,JAYLA
FOUL  by KMEC,EMILY 09:49
SUB OUT by KMEC,EMILY 09:49
SUB IN by HARRISON,DORIE 09:49

09:49 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE 09:27 2-0 V 2

09:07 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by CHANDLER,JULIA

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA
08:36 MISS JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SHORT,CARLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 08:16

08:16 BLOCK  by SCAIFE,JAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA

07:58 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,ARAION
07:58 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,ARAION

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SCAIFE,JAYLA

FOUL  by SHORT,CARLEIGH 07:27
SUB OUT by SHORT,CARLEIGH 07:27
SUB IN by COLLIER,CASEY 07:27

07:27 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(fastbreak)
07:27 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN 07:12 4-4
FOUL  by CLARK,TAYLOR 06:59

06:58 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,ARAION

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

06:22 MISS 3PTR by SCAIFE,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA
FOUL  by COLLIER,CASEY 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
05:56 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JULIA
05:56 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA
05:56 SUB IN by WHALEN,ERIN

SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYLOR 05:56
SUB IN by MORROW,KEELY 05:56

05:51 MISS JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

05:46 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,JENNA

05:15 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,KEELY --

04:59 FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
MISS LAYUP by MORROW,KEELY(in the paint) 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,ERIN
04:39 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SYDNEY --



FOUL  by SHELTON,SYDNEY 04:10
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,SYDNEY 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,ARAION
04:10 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
04:10 SUB IN by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
04:10 SUB IN by PEREZ,MARIAH
03:58 FOUL  by PEREZ,MARIAH
03:58 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MARIAH

03:26 TURNOVER  by WHALEN,ERIN
SUB OUT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 03:26
SUB IN by DEASON,JANE 03:26
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY(in the paint) 03:03 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLCOMB,JALYN --

02:44 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,MARIAH

FOUL  by HARRISON,DORIE 02:42
02:42 SUB OUT by SCAIFE,JAYLA
02:42 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

SUB OUT by HARRISON,DORIE 02:42
SUB IN by CLARK,TAYLOR 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by PEREZ,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:29 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLCOMB,JALYN --

02:20 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEASON,JANE --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:09 10-9 V 1

02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:09 SUB OUT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
02:09 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,ARAION
01:53 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,MARIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,ARAION
TURNOVER  by MORROW,KEELY 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by GIACONE,JENNA
01:41 SUB IN by SKEENS,ELLA

FOUL  by CLARK,TAYLOR 01:29
SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYLOR 01:29
SUB IN by HARRISON,DORIE 01:29

01:29 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MARIAH
01:29 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MARIAH

TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 01:17
FOUL  by HARRISON,DORIE 00:58
SUB OUT by HARRISON,DORIE 00:58
SUB IN by KMEC,EMILY 00:58

00:58 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MARIAH
00:58 MISS FT by PEREZ,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by DEASON,JANE --
MISS 3PTR by KMEC,EMILY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEENS,ELLA
00:41 TURNOVER  by WHALEN,ERIN
00:41 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MARIAH
00:41 SUB IN by WARD,BRITTANY
00:41 SUB OUT by WHALEN,ERIN
00:41 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEENS,ELLA

00:08 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,CASEY 00:00



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,JENNA

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by WARD,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB OUT by GIACONE,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SKEENS,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
10:00 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by SCAIFE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 10:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,SYDNEY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,SYDNEY 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SCAIFE,JAYLA
09:32 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,ARAION

STEAL  by SHELTON,SYDNEY 09:32
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:19

09:19 BLOCK  by CHANDLER,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA

09:11 MISS 3PTR by SCAIFE,JAYLA
FOUL  by MORROW,KEELY 09:09

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
FOUL  by KMEC,EMILY 09:03

09:03 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JULIA
09:03 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JULIA

TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 08:45
08:45 STEAL  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
08:29 MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,ARAION

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --
MISS JUMPER by DEASON,JANE(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCAIFE,JAYLA
08:12 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
SUB OUT by KMEC,EMILY 08:10
SUB OUT by COLLIER,CASEY 08:10
SUB IN by SHORT,CARLEIGH 08:10
SUB IN by CLARK,TAYLOR 08:10

07:45 FOUL  by CHANDLER,JULIA
SUB OUT by DEASON,JANE 07:45
SUB IN by HOLCOMB,JALYN 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:39 12-20 H 8
FOUL  by MORROW,KEELY 07:26

07:26 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
07:26 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

FOUL  by CLARK,TAYLOR 07:13
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TAYLOR 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JULIA
07:13 SUB IN by WARD,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYLOR 07:13
SUB IN by HARRISON,DORIE 07:13

06:51 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,DORIE --

06:40 FOUL  by WARD,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 06:31 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by SHELTON,SYDNEY --

06:16 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,ARAION

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,SYDNEY 05:49 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by MORROW,KEELY --

05:35 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,ARAION(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SHORT,CARLEIGH 05:18
05:18 STEAL  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
05:18 SUB OUT by WARD,BRITTANY
05:18 SUB OUT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
05:18 SUB IN by WHALEN,ERIN
05:18 SUB IN by PEREZ,MARIAH

SUB OUT by SHORT,CARLEIGH 05:18
SUB IN by COLLIER,CASEY 05:18

05:01 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,ARAION

04:42 FOUL  by PEREZ,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,DORIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 04:33 19-29 H 10

04:20 TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
STEAL  by HARRISON,DORIE 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MARIAH
04:20 SUB OUT by SCAIFE,JAYLA
04:20 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JULIA
04:20 SUB IN by SKEENS,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,ERIN

04:03 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:01 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,ARAION
04:01 SUB IN by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,SYDNEY 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

03:31 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHANDLER,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 03:09
03:09 BLOCK  by CHANDLER,JULIA

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA
03:02 TURNOVER  by CHANDLER,JULIA

STEAL  by COLLIER,CASEY 03:02
GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,KEELY(in the paint) 02:56 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by HOLCOMB,JALYN --

02:48 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
FOUL  by SHELTON,SYDNEY 02:13

02:13 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
02:13 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA

SUB OUT by MORROW,KEELY 02:13
SUB IN by KMEC,EMILY 02:13

02:13 MISS FT by CHANDLER,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:13 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEENS,ELLA
01:49 21-36 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by WHALEN,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by KMEC,EMILY 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
01:05 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 00:53 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by COLLIER,CASEY --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SKEENS,ELLA

00:36 23-38 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SKEENS,ELLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JULIA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by GIACONE,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SKEENS,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WHALEN,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,ARAION
10:00 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
10:00 SUB IN by SCAIFE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by COLLIER,CASEY 10:00
SUB IN by SHORT,CARLEIGH 10:00

09:52 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by SHORT,CARLEIGH --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 09:35 25-38 H 13
FOUL  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 09:27

09:25 MISS JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,ARAION

FOUL  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 09:21
09:09 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 08:57

08:34 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHANDLER,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

FOUL  by SHORT,CARLEIGH 08:23
TURNOVER  by SHORT,CARLEIGH 08:23

08:11 MISS JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KMEC,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN 08:00 28-41 H 13
ASSIST  by SHORT,CARLEIGH --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,DORIE --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,SYDNEY 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
07:18 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HARRISON,DORIE 07:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHORT,CARLEIGH 07:15
SUB IN by COLLIER,CASEY 07:15

07:10 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,DORIE --
TURNOVER  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by SCAIFE,JAYLA
FOUL  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 07:02
SUB OUT by HARRISON,DORIE 07:02
SUB OUT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 07:02
SUB IN by SHORT,CARLEIGH 07:02
SUB IN by CLARK,TAYLOR 07:02

07:02 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by SCAIFE,JAYLA(fastbreak)
07:02 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by SCAIFE,JAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

06:29 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,ARAION
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:08 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by SHORT,CARLEIGH --

05:57 30-45 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY 05:40 32-45 H 13

05:23 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHANDLER,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by KMEC,EMILY 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,SHAKEELA



04:56 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KMEC,EMILY --

04:45 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,ARAION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,ARAION
04:45 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JULIA
04:45 SUB OUT by SCAIFE,JAYLA
04:45 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA
04:45 SUB IN by WHALEN,ERIN
04:45 SUB IN by PEREZ,MARIAH

SUB OUT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 04:45
SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYLOR 04:45
SUB IN by MORROW,KEELY 04:45
SUB IN by HOLCOMB,JALYN 04:45
GOOD JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 04:40 34-47 H 13

04:20 MISS JUMPER by GIACONE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by KMEC,EMILY --

04:18 FOUL  by PEREZ,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY 04:08 36-47 H 11
FOUL  by KMEC,EMILY 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by PEREZ,MARIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 MISS FT by PEREZ,MARIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEN,ERIN

04:00 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA

03:51 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,MARIAH

TURNOVER  by MORROW,KEELY 03:32
03:32 STEAL  by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

03:28 36-52 H 16
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by COLLIER,CASEY 03:12
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 03:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MARIAH
03:12 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,ARAION

SUB OUT by KMEC,EMILY 03:12
SUB OUT by MORROW,KEELY 03:12
SUB IN by SHELTON,SYDNEY 03:12
SUB IN by HARRISON,DORIE 03:12

02:53 MISS 3PTR by GIACONE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,DORIE(in the paint) 02:38 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by HOLCOMB,JALYN --

02:23 38-54 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,ARAION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHORT,CARLEIGH 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
01:45 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
FOUL  by HARRISON,DORIE 01:21

01:21 SUB OUT by GIACONE,JENNA
01:21 SUB IN by SKEENS,ELLA

SUB OUT by HARRISON,DORIE 01:21
SUB IN by CLARK,TAYLOR 01:21

01:21 SUB OUT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
01:21 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA
01:21 38-55 H 17 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(fastbreak)
01:21 MISS FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SYDNEY --
01:02 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,ARAION



4th Play By Play

TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 01:01
01:01 STEAL  by GIACONE,JENNA

00:56 38-57 H 19
GOOD JUMPER by GIACONE,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOLCOMB,JALYN(in the paint) 00:40
00:40 BLOCK  by GIACONE,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,ARAION
00:39 SUB IN by SZABO,CHRISTINE
00:29 FOUL  by GIACONE,JENNA
00:29 TURNOVER  by GIACONE,JENNA

SUB OUT by SHORT,CARLEIGH 00:29
SUB IN by DEASON,JANE 00:29
MISS 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
FOUL  by COLLIER,CASEY 00:09
SUB OUT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 00:09
SUB IN by MORROW,KEELY 00:09

00:09 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(fastbreak)
00:09 MISS FT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by SKEENS,ELLA
00:06 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
00:00 38-60 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by SZABO,CHRISTINE
10:00 SUB OUT by GIACONE,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SKEENS,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WHALEN,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,ARAION
10:00 SUB IN by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
10:00 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by SCAIFE,JAYLA
09:36 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEASON,JANE --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TAYLOR 09:14
FOUL  by DEASON,JANE 09:03

08:58 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --

08:55 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,ARAION
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 08:50

08:50 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,ARAION
08:50 SUB IN by GIACONE,JENNA

SUB OUT by COLLIER,CASEY 08:50
SUB IN by SHORT,CARLEIGH 08:50

08:40 MISS 3PTR by GIACONE,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCAIFE,JAYLA

08:32 FOUL  by CHANDLER,JULIA
08:32 TURNOVER  by CHANDLER,JULIA

TURNOVER  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 08:28
08:07 38-62 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by SCAIFE,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIACONE,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TAYLOR 07:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHORT,CARLEIGH 07:45
SUB OUT by MORROW,KEELY 07:45
SUB OUT by DEASON,JANE 07:45
SUB IN by SHELTON,SYDNEY 07:45



SUB IN by KMEC,EMILY 07:45
SUB IN by COLLIER,CASEY 07:45
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
07:31 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,SHAKEELA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
07:22 MISS 3PTR by GIACONE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 40-62 H 22
ASSIST  by COLLIER,CASEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13

07:12 SUB OUT by FOWLER,SHAKEELA
07:12 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,KYLA
07:12 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JULIA
07:12 SUB OUT by SCAIFE,JAYLA
07:12 SUB IN by SZABO,CHRISTINE
07:12 SUB IN by SKEENS,ELLA
07:12 SUB IN by WHALEN,ERIN
07:12 SUB IN by PEREZ,MARIAH

FOUL  by SHELTON,SYDNEY 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MARIAH
06:59 SUB IN by WARD,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by KMEC,EMILY 06:59
SUB IN by HARRISON,DORIE 06:59

06:52 MISS 3PTR by SKEENS,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMB,JALYN 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,BRITTANY
06:22 MISS 3PTR by GIACONE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN(fastbreak) 06:14 43-62 H 19
ASSIST  by COLLIER,CASEY --

05:58 43-64 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKEENS,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by COLLIER,CASEY 05:44 46-64 H 18
FOUL  by HARRISON,DORIE 05:30
SUB OUT by HARRISON,DORIE 05:30
SUB OUT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 05:30
SUB IN by KMEC,EMILY 05:30
SUB IN by DEASON,JANE 05:30

05:28 MISS JUMPER by GIACONE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,CASEY 05:21
FOUL  by DEASON,JANE 05:05

05:05 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by SZABO,CHRISTINE
05:05 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by SZABO,CHRISTINE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:49 48-66 H 18
04:49 FOUL  by WHALEN,ERIN

GOOD FT by CLARK,TAYLOR 04:49 49-66 H 17
ASSIST  by DEASON,JANE --

04:24 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,BRITTANY

04:19 49-68 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,BRITTANY

FOUL  by KMEC,EMILY 04:19
04:19 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by WHALEN,ERIN
04:00 FOUL  by SKEENS,ELLA

GOOD FT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 04:00 50-69 H 19
GOOD FT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 04:00 51-69 H 18

03:49 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by GIACONE,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:35 53-72 H 19



03:23 MISS JUMPER by WARD,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SKEENS,ELLA

03:22 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SKEENS,ELLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARK,TAYLOR 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by SKEENS,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KMEC,EMILY 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEENS,ELLA
03:08 TURNOVER  by GIACONE,JENNA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,SYDNEY 03:08
SUB IN by HOLCOMB,JALYN 03:08

02:52 FOUL  by WARD,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 02:52 54-74 H 20
GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 02:52 55-74 H 19

02:52 SUB OUT by WARD,BRITTANY
02:52 SUB IN by PEREZ,MARIAH
02:39 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KMEC,EMILY 02:36
SUB IN by MORROW,KEELY 02:36

02:28 FOUL  by WHALEN,ERIN
MISS FT by COLLIER,CASEY 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLLIER,CASEY 02:28 56-74 H 18
FOUL  by COLLIER,CASEY 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by GIACONE,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 56-75 H 19 GOOD FT by GIACONE,JENNA
02:09 FOUL  by SKEENS,ELLA

GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 02:09 57-75 H 18
GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN 02:09 58-75 H 17

01:50 FOUL  by PEREZ,MARIAH
01:50 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by DEASON,JANE 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MARIAH

FOUL  by MORROW,KEELY 01:35
01:35 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by WHALEN,ERIN(fastbreak)
01:35 58-77 H 19 GOOD FT by WHALEN,ERIN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TAYLOR 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,JENNA

01:15 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEN,ERIN

FOUL  by MORROW,KEELY 01:08
SUB OUT by MORROW,KEELY 01:08
SUB IN by KMEC,EMILY 01:08

01:08 58-78 H 20 GOOD FT by WHALEN,ERIN
01:08 58-79 H 21 GOOD FT by WHALEN,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,CASEY 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEENS,ELLA

FOUL  by HOLCOMB,JALYN 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by GIACONE,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 58-80 H 22 GOOD FT by GIACONE,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,JENNA

00:22 MISS 3PTR by SZABO,CHRISTINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:11 FOUL  by SZABO,CHRISTINE
GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN(fastbreak) 00:11 59-80 H 21
GOOD FT by HOLCOMB,JALYN(fastbreak) 00:11 60-80 H 20
FOUL  by COLLIER,CASEY 00:09
SUB OUT by COLLIER,CASEY 00:09



SUB IN by SHELTON,SYDNEY 00:09
00:09 60-81 H 21 GOOD FT by SZABO,CHRISTINE(fastbreak)
00:09 60-82 H 22 GOOD FT by SZABO,CHRISTINE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HOLCOMB,JALYN 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,JENNA


